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6 Annexure -7

BlJU PATNAIK UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, ODISHA
ROURKELA
Academic Calendar for Even Semester, 2021-22
(Subject to approval of the Academic Council & Board of Management)
PART — | (Examinations)
Sl. Events/Activities 2nd | 4th 6t Semester UG 4th Semester 8hB.Tech
Semester (All courses) / 4t | (2022) M.Tech & (Internship/Major
(2022) UG (All | Semester B.Arch M.Pharm Project)/8th Sem B.
courses) & | 4h Semester Pharm/6t Sem
2rd Semester MCA/MBA/ 6t MCA(Old)/8th & 10th
(2022) PG (All Sem Integrated Semester (Arch) & §th
courses) MBA & 6t Sem Sem MBA (Integrated)
M.Sc.(Integrated)
(Date) (Date) (Date) (Date)

01. | Date of Starting of 07-07-2022 06-06-2022 19-05-2022 08-04-2022
Instructions / Classes for
Even Semester 2021-22.

02. | Date of Registration for | 08-08-2022 - 04-07-2022 - 20-06-2022 - 06-06-2022 —
Even Semester Regular & 13-08-2022 09-07-2022 25-06-2022 11-06-2022
Back 2021-22 (without
fine)

03. | Date of Registration for | 16-08-2022 - 11-07-2022 - 27-06-2022 - 13-06-2022 -
Even Semester Regular & 20-08-2022 16-07-2022 30-06-2022 18-06-2022
Back 2021-22 (with fine @

Rs. 500/-)

04. | Date of Registration for | 22-08-2022 - 18-07-2022- | 02-07-2022 - 20-06-2022 -
Even Semester Regular & 27-08-2022 23-07-2022 07-07-2022 25-06-2022
Back 2021-22 (with fine @

Rs. 1000/-)

05 | Last Date of deposit of | 29-08-2022 - 25-07-2022 - 08-07-2022 - 27-06-2022 -

fees by the colleges in 31-08-2022 27-07-2022 12-07-2022 30-06-2022
BPUT through SB Collect
or in “University
Examination Fund" under
intimation  to  Director,
Examination in hard and
soft copy through email in
prescribed formats as
Annexure-1  for  Even
Semester ~ Examination
2021-22.

06. | Date of conduct of Class | 22-08-2022 - 11-07-2022 - 17-05-2022 -
Test-| by the colleges. 27-08-2022 16-07-2022 21-05-2022

07. | Date of display of Marks of 27-08-2022 18-07-2022 23-05-2022
Class Testl by the
colleges in  College
Website.

08. | Date of conduct of Class | 26-09-2022 - 22-08-2022 - 27-06-2022 -

_ | Test-ll by the colleges. 01-10-2022 27-08-2022 02-07-2022
F/
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‘Date of display of Marks of

Class Test-ll by the
colleges in  college
website.

10-10-2022

29-08-2022

04-07-2022

10.

Date of Notifications of
detailed Even Semester
Examinations 2021-22
schedule by the Director,
Examination, BPUT in
BPUT official website i.e.
www.bput.ac.in

02-09-2022

30-07-2022

30-06-2022

11,

Date of uploading of
Internal Marks (Class Test-
I&ll, Lab.,,  Sessional,
Projects, Seminars, efc.)
for Even Semester 2021-
22 by the Colleges to the
Director, Examination of
BPUT through online.

20-10-2022

03-09-2022

11-07-2022 - 16-07-2022
(Except 8" Semester
B.Tech)

09-07-2022 - 12-07-2022
(for 8" Semester B.Tech
only)

12.

Date of closing of Even
Semester Classes 2021-22

15-10-2022

10-09-2022

13-08-2022
(Thesis
submission date)

11-07-2022

15

Date of receipt of signed
Report from the Principals
of the colleges by the
Director,  Examinations,
BPUT by Email for
debarring defaulting
students (if any) from the
Even Semester 2021-22
examinations who do not
fulfil attendance
requirements as per rules.

28-09-2022 -
01-10-2022
(Attendance

Calculate up to

29-09-2022)

29-08-2022 -
30-08-2022
(Attendance

Calculate up to

27-08-2022)

27-06-2022 -
30-06-2022

14.

Date of on-line despatch of
Admit Cards for Even
Semester 2021-22
Examination from the
Director,  Examinations,
BPUT to Centre
Superintendents /
Principals.

10-10-2022

16-09-2022

15-07-2022

15.

Date of Conduct of Even
Semester  Examinations
2021-22

16.

17-10-2022 -
05-11-2022

19-09-2022 -
30-09-2022

20-08-2022 -
25-08-2022

20-07-2022 -
25-07-2022

Duration of Semester
Break (for Internship /
Sports etc.) for the
students.

17

Date of commencement of
classes for ODD Semester
2022-23.

07-11-2022

10-10-2022

18.

Date of Publication of Even
Semester 2021-22 results
in_the University official

15-12-2022

10-11-2022

31-08-2022

31-08-2022
(Except 8! Semester
B.Tech)
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“+ -website, Student Login and 18-07-2022

“" | College Login by the (for 8 Semester B.Tech
Director, Exam., BPUT. only)

19. | Date of online registration | 05-01-2023 - 14-11-2022 - 02-09-2022 -
for rechecking of Even 12-01-2023 19-11-2022 07-09-2022
Semester 2021-22 results.

20. | Deposit of Fees through 17-01-2023 - 24-11-2022 - 08-09-2022 -

SB Collect to BPUT by the 31-01-2023 30-11-2022 10-09-2022
Colleges for rechecking of

Even Semester 2021-22

scripts.

21. | Date of Publication of 15-02-2023 15-12-2022 30-09-2022
rechecking of results of
Even Semester-2021-22
and display in BPUT
official website, Student
Login and College Login
by the Director,

Examinations, BPUT.

22. | Date of despatch of Online 15-01-2023 30-11-2022 15-09-2022 30-07-2022
signed Grade Sheets for (for 8 Semester B.Tech
the Even Examinations 28-02-2023 30-12-2022 only)
2021-22 by the Director, (after re- (after re-checking) 15-09-2022
Examination, BPUT. checking) 15-10-2022

(after re-checking)

23. | Last Date for receipt of 15-02-2023 31-01-2023 15-09-2022 31-10-2022
Bills on Centre Expenses
from the concerned Centre
Superintendents/

Principals  for  Even
Semester  Examinations
2019- 20

24. | Last Date for receipt of 15-01-2023 30-11-2022 30-09-2022
Bills from the Examiners :
towards remuneration for 28-02-2023 31-12-2022 31-10-2022
evaluaton of answer (after re- (after re-checking) (after re-checking)
scripts ~ through  the checking)
concermned Coordinators of
evaluation centre for Even
Semester  Examinations-

2021 by the Director,
Examinations, BPUT.

25, | Last date of on-line 15-03-2023 31-01-2023 30-10-2022
payment of remuneration
to Examiners' Account for 31-03-2023 28-02-2023 30-11-2022
the  Even  Semester (after re- (after re-checking) (after re-checking)
Examinations-2021-22 by checking)
the Director, Examinations
& Finance Officer of BPUT.

26. | Proposed month  for March, 2023 March, 2023 March, 2023 March, 2023
holding Convocation for
the 2021-22 pass out
batch.
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(¢ PART -1l (Ph.D.), (Research & Development)

(All Notifications shall be in University Website only. No separate
letter shall be sent to anybody by the University)

Sl Events/Activities Dates

01. Date of Notification of BPUT inviting applications to be recognised as 25-05-2022
Supervisor / Co-Supervisor,

02. Last date of Receipt of Applications for Recogniton as Ph. D 17-06-2022
Supervisor/Co-Supervisor for 2022-23 in the prescribed format by the PIC,

R&D, BPUT by Speed Post only.

03. Date of notification in website of vacancy position for Ph.D. {Category Wise) 25-06-2022
with the name of Supervisors in different disciplines & list of NCR for 2022-

23 academic year.

04. | Date of Web Notification& advertisement through BPUT Website and 02 27-06-2022
Nos. of Odia Newspapers for conduct of Ph.D. Entrance Test (Written) by
the Director, Examinations of BPUT.

05. Last Date of Receipt of Applications for the Ph.D. Entrance Test by the 26-07-2022
Director of Examination, BPUT.

06. Date of conduct of Entrance Examination (written) for the Ph.D. programme 14-08-2022 (Sunday)
of the University by the Director, Examinations of BPUT.

07. | Date of Publication of Ph.D. Entrance Test (Written) Results by the Director, 22-08-2022
Examinations of BPUT in University website i.e. www.bput.ac.in

08. Date of conduct of interviews (Viva voce) for the enrolment to Ph.D. 29-08-2022 to 03-09-2022
programme of the BPUT by PIC, R&D, BPUT.

09. Last date of Publication of list of successful candidates and the list of 07-09-2022
Recommended Supervisors for enrolment to Ph.D. programme of the
University by the PIC, R&D, BPUT in University website www.bput.ac.in

10. Last of date of Receipt of Applications from the successful candidates for 26-09-2022
enrolment to Ph.D. programme of the University with the choice of
Supervisors/Co-Supervisors& NCRs by PIC, R&D, BPUT. (By Speed Post).

11. Date of notification on allotment of Supervisors and Co-Supervisors,& 30-09-2022
formation of DSC by PIC, R&D, BPUT (University Website).

12 Date of Reporting at NCRs by Candidates for admission. 10-10-2022 & 11-10-2022

13. Date of first DSC meeting for allotment of Course Works by the DSC (out of 17-10-2022
the subjects offered in that particular NCR at Masters level & Course work/

SWAYAM-MOOCs).

14. Last Date of sending programme of 1t DSC & Course Work allotment to 27-10-2022
BPUT by Nodal Centres of Research. (PhD Scholars can also be allotted
course works from SWAYAM-NPTEL MOOCs)

15. Last Date of declaration of the Schedules for the Ph.D.Course Work Same as per Master Degree
Examinations (same as per Master Degree Programmes) by the Director, Programme of Odd/Even Semester
Examination of BPUT / Controller of Examinations of the Autonomous | 2022/ SWAYAM-NPTEL Calendar for
Colleges. 2022

16. Date for Course Work examination. Same as per Master Degree

Programme of Odd/Even Semester
2022/ SWAYAM-NPTEL Calendar for
2022
17. Date of Publication of Course Work examination results. Same as per Master Degree
Programme of Odd/Even Semester
2022
18. Date of On-line applications for the rechecking of Ph.D. Course Work Same as per Master Degree
examinations results by the Director, Examinations/Controller of Programme of Odd/Even Semester
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