BIJU PATNAIK UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, ODISHA ROURKELA

Academic Calendar for Even Semester, 2021-22 (Subject to approval of the Academic Council & Board of Management)

PART – I (Examinations)

PART - I (Examinations)					
SI.	Events/Activities	2 nd / 4 th Semester (2022) UG (All courses) & 2 nd Semester (2022) PG (All courses)	6th Semester UG (All courses) / 4th Semester B.Arch / 4th Semester MCA / MBA / 6th Sem Integrated MBA & 6th Sem M.Sc.(Integrated) (Date)	4th Semester (2022) M.Tech & M.Pharm	8thB.Tech (Internship/Major Project)/8th Sem B. Pharm/6th Sem MCA(Old)/8th & 10th Semester (Arch) & 8th Sem MBA (Integrated) (Date)
01.	Date of Starting of Instructions / Classes for Even Semester 2021-22.	07-07-2022	06-06-2022	19-05-2022	08-04-2022
02.	Date of Registration for Even Semester Regular & Back 2021-22 (without fine)	08-08-2022 – 13-08-2022	04-07-2022 – 09-07-2022	20-06-2022 – 25-06-2022	06-06-2022 – 11-06-2022
03.	Date of Registration for Even Semester Regular & Back 2021-22 (with fine @ Rs. 500/-)	16-08-2022 – 20-08-2022	11-07-2022 – 16-07-2022	27-06-2022 – 30-06-2022	13-06-2022 – 18-06-2022
04.	Date of Registration for Even Semester Regular & Back 2021-22 (with fine @ Rs. 1000/-)	22-08-2022 – 27-08-2022	18-07-2022 – 23-07-2022	02-07-2022 – 07-07-2022	20-06-2022 – 25-06-2022
05	Last Date of deposit of fees by the colleges in BPUT through SB Collect or in "University Examination Fund" under intimation to Director, Examination in hard and soft copy through email in prescribed formats as Annexure-1 for Even Semester Examination 2021-22.	29-08-2022 – 31-08-2022	25-07-2022 – 27-07-2022	08-07-2022 – 12-07-2022	27-06-2022 – 30-06-2022
06.	Date of conduct of Class Test-I by the colleges.	22-08-2022 – 27-08-2022	11-07-2022 – 16-07-2022		17-05-2022 – 21-05-2022
07.	Date of display of Marks of Class Test-I by the colleges in College Website.	27-08-2022	18-07-2022		23-05-2022
08.	Date of conduct of Class Test-II by the colleges.	26-09-2022 – 01-10-2022	22-08-2022 – 27-08-2022		27-06-2022 – 02-07-2022

Director I/c, Examination // Director I/c, CD & CDC

DIRECTOR, CD & CDC

PIC (R&D) PIC, R & D Registrar

Blju Petneik University of Technology, Odlaha, Ramkela -15

Biju Patnaik University of Technology Odisha, Rourkela

0	Date of display of Marks of Class Test-II by the colleges in college website.	10-10-2022	29-08-2022		04-07-2022
10.	Date of Notifications of detailed Even Semester Examinations 2021-22 schedule by the Director, Examination, BPUT in BPUT official website i.e. www.bput.ac.in	02-09-2022	30-07-2022		30-06-2022
11.	Date of uploading of Internal Marks (Class Test-I&II, Lab., Sessional, Projects, Seminars, etc.) for Even Semester 2021-22 by the Colleges to the Director, Examination of BPUT through online.	20-10-2022	03-09-2022		11-07-2022 – 16-07-2022 (Except 8 th Semester B.Tech) 09-07-2022 – 12-07-2022 (for 8 th Semester B.Tech only)
12.	Date of closing of Even Semester Classes 2021-22	15-10-2022	10-09-2022	13-08-2022 (Thesis submission date)	11-07-2022
13.	Date of receipt of signed Report from the Principals of the colleges by the Director, Examinations, BPUT by Email for debarring defaulting students (if any) from the Even Semester 2021-22 examinations who do not fulfil attendance requirements as per rules.	28-09-2022 – 01-10-2022 (Attendance Calculate up to 29-09-2022)	29-08-2022 – 30-08-2022 (Attendance Calculate up to 27-08-2022)		27-06-2022 – 30-06-2022
14.	Date of on-line despatch of Admit Cards for Even Semester 2021-22 Examination from the Director, Examinations, BPUT to Centre Superintendents / Principals.	10-10-2022	16-09-2022		15-07-2022
15.	Date of Conduct of Even Semester Examinations 2021-22	17-10-2022 – 05-11-2022	19-09-2022 – 30-09-2022	20-08-2022 – 25-08-2022	20-07-2022 - 25-07-2022
16.	Duration of Semester Break (for Internship / Sports etc.) for the students.				
17.	Date of commencement of classes for ODD Semester 2022-23.	07-11-2022	10-10-2022		
18.	Date of Publication of Even Semester 2021-22 results in the University official	15-12-2022	10-11-2022	31-08-2022	31-08-2022 (Except 8 th Semester B.Tech)

Director I/c, Examination
Director Examination
Biju Patnaik University of Technology
Odieba Pourkele Odisha, Rourkela

Director I/c, CB & CBC
DIRECTOR, CD & CDC

PIC (R&D)

Biju Patnalk University of Technology, Odisha,

-					18-07-2022
C	website, Student Login and College Login by the Director, Exam., BPUT.				(for 8th Semester B.Tech only)
19.	Date of online registration for rechecking of Even Semester 2021-22 results.	05-01-2023 – 12-01-2023	14-11-2022 – 19-11-2022		02-09-2022 – 07-09-2022
20.	Deposit of Fees through SB Collect to BPUT by the Colleges for rechecking of Even Semester 2021-22 scripts.	17-01-2023 – 31-01-2023	24-11-2022 – 30-11-2022		08-09-2022 – 10-09-2022
21.	Date of Publication of rechecking of results of Even Semester-2021-22 and display in BPUT official website, Student Login and College Login by the Director, Examinations, BPUT.	15-02-2023	15-12-2022		30-09-2022
22.	Date of despatch of Online signed Grade Sheets for the Even Examinations 2021-22 by the Director, Examination, BPUT.	15-01-2023 28-02-2023 (after re- checking)	30-11-2022 30-12-2022 (after re-checking)	15-09-2022	30-07-2022 (for 8 th Semester B.Tech only) 15-09-2022 15-10-2022 (after re-checking)
23.	Last Date for receipt of Bills on Centre Expenses from the concerned Centre Superintendents/ Principals for Even Semester Examinations 2019- 20	15-02-2023	31-01-2023	15-09-2022	31-10-2022
24.	Last Date for receipt of Bills from the Examiners towards remuneration for evaluation of answer scripts through the concerned Coordinators of evaluation centre for Even Semester Examinations-2021 by the Director, Examinations, BPUT.	15-01-2023 28-02-2023 (after re- checking)	30-11-2022 31-12-2022 (after re-checking)		30-09-2022 31-10-2022 (after re-checking)
25.	Last date of on-line payment of remuneration to Examiners' Account for the Even Semester Examinations-2021-22 by the Director, Examinations & Finance Officer of BPUT.	15-03-2023 31-03-2023 (after re- checking)	31-01-2023 28-02-2023 (after re-checking)		30-10-2022 30-11-2022 (after re-checking)
26.	Proposed month for holding Convocation for the 2021-22 pass out batch.	March, 2023	March, 2023	March, 2023	March, 2023

Director I/c. Examination
Director Examination

Biju Patnaik University of Technology Odisha, Rourkela

Director I/c, CD & CDC

DIRECTOR, CD & CD PIC, R & D

Registrar

Blju Patnaik University of Technology, Odisha, Raurkata -15

PART – II (Ph.D.), (Research & Development)

(All Notifications shall be in University Website only. No separate letter shall be sent to anybody by the University)

SI.	Events/Activities	Dates
01.	Date of Notification of BPUT inviting applications to be recognised as Supervisor / Co-Supervisor.	25-05-2022
02.	Last date of Receipt of Applications for Recognition as Ph. D Supervisor/Co-Supervisor for 2022-23 in the prescribed format by the PIC, R&D, BPUT by Speed Post only.	17-06-2022
03.	Date of notification in website of vacancy position for Ph.D. (Category Wise) with the name of Supervisors in different disciplines & list of NCR for 2022-23 academic year.	25-06-2022
04.	Date of Web Notification& advertisement through BPUT Website and 02 Nos. of Odia Newspapers for conduct of Ph.D. Entrance Test (Written) by the Director, Examinations of BPUT.	27-06-2022
05.	Last Date of Receipt of Applications for the Ph.D. Entrance Test by the Director of Examination, BPUT.	26-07-2022
06.	Date of conduct of Entrance Examination (written) for the Ph.D. programme of the University by the Director, Examinations of BPUT.	14-08-2022 (Sunday)
07.	Date of Publication of Ph.D. Entrance Test (Written) Results by the Director, Examinations of BPUT in University website i.e. www.bput.ac.in	22-08-2022
08.	Date of conduct of interviews (Viva voce) for the enrolment to Ph.D. programme of the BPUT by PIC, R&D, BPUT.	29-08-2022 to 03-09-2022
09.	Last date of Publication of list of successful candidates and the list of Recommended Supervisors for enrolment to Ph.D. programme of the University by the PIC, R&D, BPUT in University website www.bput.ac.in	07-09-2022
10.	Last of date of Receipt of Applications from the successful candidates for enrolment to Ph.D. programme of the University with the choice of Supervisors/Co-Supervisors& NCRs by PIC, R&D, BPUT. (By Speed Post).	26-09-2022
11.	Date of notification on allotment of Supervisors and Co-Supervisors,& formation of DSC by PIC, R&D, BPUT (University Website).	30-09-2022
12.	Date of Reporting at NCRs by Candidates for admission.	10-10-2022 & 11-10-2022
13.	Date of first DSC meeting for allotment of Course Works by the DSC (out of the subjects offered in that particular NCR at Masters level & Course work/SWAYAM-MOOCs).	17-10-2022
14.	Last Date of sending programme of 1st DSC & Course Work allotment to BPUT by Nodal Centres of Research. (PhD Scholars can also be allotted course works from SWAYAM-NPTEL MOOCs)	27-10-2022
15.	Last Date of declaration of the Schedules for the Ph.D.Course Work Examinations (same as per Master Degree Programmes) by the Director, Examination of BPUT / Controller of Examinations of the Autonomous Colleges.	Same as per Master Degree Programme of Odd/Even Semester 2022/ SWAYAM-NPTEL Calendar for 2022
16.	Date for Course Work examination.	Same as per Master Degree Programme of Odd/Even Semester 2022/ SWAYAM-NPTEL Calendar for 2022
17.	Date of Publication of Course Work examination results.	Same as per Master Degree Programme of Odd/Even Semester 2022
18.	Date of On-line applications for the rechecking of Ph.D. Course Work examinations results by the Director, Examinations/Controller of	Same as per Master Degree Programme of Odd/Even Semester

Director I/c, Examination Director Examination

Biju Patnaik University of Technology Odisha, Rourkela Director I/c, CD & CDC
DIRECTOR, CD & CDC

PIC (PPD)

Registranstran

Biju Patnaik University of Technology, Odisha,